NEWS RELEASE



December 12, 2024

ENEOS Renewable Energy Corporation

ENEOS Renewable Energy Signs Partnership Agreements for Regional Revitalization with Morotsuka Village and Gokase Town in Miyazaki Prefecture

ENEOS Renewable Energy Corporation (headquarters: Minato Ward, Tokyo; President, CEO, and Representative Director: Kazuhiro Takeuchi; hereinafter "ERE") has entered into partnership agreements for regional revitalization respectively with Morotsuka Village (Mayor: Iichiro Fujisaki) and Gokase Town (Mayor: Yukihiro Kosako) in Miyazaki Prefecture.

These agreements aim to promote collaborative projects that contribute to regional revitalization and further the implementation of the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). They focus on nurturing local talent and invigorating local communities by conserving local resources, promoting and leveraging sustainable production, and developing local human resources.

The ERE Group, which develops and operates renewable energy power plants nationwide, has been managing the Nakakyushu Onitayama Wind Farm, which spans the two municipalities, since 2016, adding the Nakakyushu Onitayama 2 Wind Farm there in 2023. Since the inception of these projects, ERE has built relationships with and gained the support of these communities, undertaking various initiatives as an engaged corporate citizen. These new agreements were signed with the aim of embracing such initiatives so that they can continue in collaboration with the local governments.

Through its renewable energy power generation business, ERE remains committed to working together with local community members in pursuing regional revitalization and advancing the transition to a sustainable, carbon-neutral society.

NEWS RELEASE







Signing ceremony at Morotsuka Village

Signing ceremony at Gokase Town

Key Areas of Collaboration for Both Agreements:

- (1) Conservation of local resources, promotion and utilization of sustainable production
- (2) Regional education for schoolchildren/students and development of human resources
- (3) Personnel exchange between both parties for professional development
- (4) Ensuring community safety and security and providing disaster support
- (5) SDG targets jointly set by both parties
- (6) Other collaborative matters agreed upon by both parties after signing these agreements

Municipality Websites:

Morotsuka Village https://www.vill.morotsuka.miyazaki.jp
Gokase Town https://www.town.gokase.miyazaki.jp